

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/10/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER		CONTACT Norwell Construct South				
Eastern Insurance Gr	oup LLC	PHONE (A/C. No. Ext):	FAX (A/C, No):			
77 Accord Park Drive		E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
Unit B1		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #			
Norwell	MA 02061	INSURER A Nautilus Insurance Co.				
INSURED Melching Inc.	, Melcor, LLC	INSURER B: Great Divide Insurance	Co			
Phoenix Reclamation	Inc., Melching	INSURER C:				
Reclamation Inc., Me	elching Leasing Co LLC	INSURER D:				
16942 Woodlane Drive	1	INSURER E :				
Nunica	MI 49448	INSURER F:				
	CERTIFICATE AUGINED Chandend	12_14 DEVISION NUM	MDED.			

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Standard 13-14 COVERAGES

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
LIK	GENERAL LIABILITY	INGIN	WVD				DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	1,000,000
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			ECP0152620312	1/9/2013	1/9/2014	TALIMICEO (Ed Cocali criso)	\$	5,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
В	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED			BAP152637312	1/9/2013	1/9/2014	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS						Uninsured motorist BI-single	\$	1,000,000
	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000
_	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			4			AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
A	DED RETENTION\$			FFX152649912	1/9/2013	1/9/2014		\$	
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION						X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A		WCA153965811	11/1/2012	11/1/2013	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
A	Contractors Pollution			ECPO152620312	1/9/2013	1/9/2014	Liability Limit		1,000,000
							Deductible		10,000
						1			

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
RE: 1707 Miller Dr. Niles, MI 49120//If required by written contract Salvation Army and Great Lakes Environmental Consulting, Inc. are named Additional Insureds for General Liability as respects to the referenced project.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
Salvation Army	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
424 N. 15th Street Niles, MI 49120	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Ronald Cleaves/SEW2 Fould Mr. Clauser

ACORD 25 (2010/05)

EPA AHERA/ Michigan Department of Public Health approved in compliance with the training requirements as mandated by 40 CFR 763, NESHAPS 40 CFR 61.145 (c)(8) and Michigan Public Act 440 of 1988 Also in compliance with TCSA Title II.

# Certificate of Award

## Kelly Arvey (xxx-xx-9523)

Attendance and Successful Completion of:
ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR / SUPERVISOR
8-Hour Refresher Course

Date: January 18th, 2013

Expires: January 18th, 2014

Course Instructor (Tyson Lahmeyer)

Certificate #: 13-006

requirements as mandated by 40 CFR 763, NESHAPS 40 CFR 61.145 (c)(8) and Michigan Public Act 440 of 1988 EPA AHERA/ Michigan Department of Public Health approved in compliance with the training Also in compliance with TCSA Title II.

# Certificate of Award

## Alonzo Duprie (xxx-xx-1527)

Attendance and Successful Completion of:
ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR / SUPERVISOR
8-Hour Refresher Course

Date: January 18th, 2013

Expires: January 18th, 2014

Certificate #: 13-013

Course Instructor (Tyson Lahmeyer)

requirements as mandated by 40 CFR 763, NESHAPS 40 CFR 61.145 (c)(8) and Michigan Public Act 440 of 1988 EPA AHERA/ Michigan Department of Public Health approved in compliance with the training Also in compliance with TCSA Title II.

# Certificate of Award

Joshua Main (xxx-xx-2222)

ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR / SUPERVISOR 8-Hour Refresher Course

Date: January 18th, 2013

Expires: January 18th, 2014

Certificate #: 13-007

Course Instructor (Tyson Lahmeyer)

Contractor Number

**Expiration Date** 

10/20/2013

C24717

## State of Michigan

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Melching, Inc.

has satisfactorily met the requirements of Michigan Public Act 135 of 1986, as amended, and is hereby recognized as a

## LICENSED ASBESTOS ABATEMENT CONTRACTOR

Type II (5 + employees)

The issuance of this license does not ensure that asbestos indemnification insurance coverage has been acquired by the licensee. This license is nontransferable.

MIO 3003 (05/2011) Authority: Michigan Public Act 135 of 1986, as amended

101699

1272



Date: 04/26/13

Project: Demolition of 1707 Miller Dr. Niles, MI

To: Salvation Army 424 N. 15<sup>th</sup> St. Niles, MI 49120

Attn: Major William Walters

william walters@uscsalvationarmy.org

The following is a proposal for the demolition work at 1707 Miller Dr. Niles, MI:

## Scope

- Acquire necessary permits and disconnect utilities	\$1,000.00
- Supply and install temporary snow fencing	\$500.00
- Removal and disposal of asbestos materials as noted in the asbestos survey	\$9,000.00
- Building demolition	\$15,000.00
- Removal of foundations and footings	\$8,000.00
- Backfill with 2500 yards	\$19,000.00
Total Notes:	\$52,500.00

### Notes:

- Does not include additional sitework, tree removal, temporary fencing, or repair work
- Any additional asbestos found not included in the asbestos survey shall be extra
- All salvage shall belong to Melching

Brandon Murphy / Project Manager

requirements as mandated by 40 CFR 763, NESHAPS 40 CFR 61.145 (c)(8) and Michigan Public Act 440 of 1988 EPA AHERA/ Michigan Department of Public Health approved in compliance with the training Also in compliance with TCSA Title II.

# Certificate of Award

Greg Jungman (xxx-xx-0712)

ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR / SUPERVISOR 8-Hour Refresher Course

Date: January 18th, 2013

Expires: January 18th, 2014

Course Instructor (Tyson Lahmeyer)

Certificate #: 13-018